

7-21-2017

State v. Castrejon Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44783

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Castrejon Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44783" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6761.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6761

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)
) No. 44783
 Plaintiff-Appellant,)
) Gooding County Case No.
 v.) CR-2016-1473
)
 CESAR GABRIEL CASTREJON,)
)
 Defendant-Respondent.)
 _____)

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF GOODING**

HONORABLE JOHN K. BUTLER
District Judge

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho

PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

BEN P. MCGREEVY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
The District Court Erred Because The Information Charged Felonies For Striking A Police Officer	1
A. Introduction	1
B. The State’s Argument That “Striking” A Law Enforcement Officer Is A Felony Is Preserved In The Record	1
C. The Information Charged A Felony By Charging Castrejon With Striking A Law Enforcement Officer	5
CONCLUSION.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Am. Semiconductor, Inc. v. Sage Silicon Sols., LLC</u> , 162 Idaho 119, 395 P.3d 338 (2017)	2
<u>Forbush v. Sagecrest Multi Family Prop. Owners' Ass'n, Inc.</u> , No. 44053, 2017 WL 2644707 (Idaho June 20, 2017)	2
<u>Roe v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 573, 21 P.3d 895 (2001)	2
<u>State v. Atkinson</u> , 124 Idaho 816, 864 P.2d 654 (Ct. App. 1993)	4, 5
<u>State v. Blake</u> , 133 Idaho 237, 985 P.2d 117 (1999)	5
<u>State v. Caudill</u> , 109 Idaho 222, 706 P.2d 456 (1985)	4
<u>State v. Griffith</u> , 110 Idaho 613, 716 P.2d 1385 (Ct. App. 1986)	4
<u>State v. Lee</u> , 131 Idaho 600, 961 P.2d 1203 (Ct. App. 1998)	4
<u>State v. Norton</u> , 151 Idaho 176, 254 P.3d 77 (Ct. App. 2011)	4
<u>State v. Owens</u> , 158 Idaho 1, 343 P.3d 30 (2015)	6
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 18-903	1, 5, 6
I.C. § 18-915(3)	1, 5
